RESOLUTION
R 01-0%

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING
AMENDMENT OF A PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Lombard on April 5, 2007 adopted a
resclution authorizing signature of President and Clerk on an agreement between the Village of
Lombard and Seeco Consultants: which was amended on January 17, 2008 and

WHEREAS, an amendment 10 said contract is required to legally bind the parties; and
WHEREARS, Illinois law exempits professional engineering contracts from the
requirements of Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9 regarding preparation

of change orders.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, asfollows:

SECTION 1: That the President and Village Clerk are hereby directed and authorized to
execute an amendment to the contract with Seeco Consultants substantially in the form and

manner of Exhibit “A™ attached herete and made a part hereof.

Adopted this 5th day of June 2008.

Ayes: Trustees (iron, Tross, O'Brien, Moreau, Fitzpatrick & Soderstrom
Maves: None
Absent: None

Approved by me this 5 day of June, 2008,

%4%4%«%

William J. Meller. Village President

ATTEST;

<,

ngittéb’BrimL Village Clerk




AGREEMENT TO AMEND A CONTRACT

THIS AGREEMENT made and cntered into 5th day of June 2008, by and between the
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD (thc “VILLAGE™ and TESTING SERVICE CORPORATION
{the "CONSULTANT™,

WHFEREAS, on Aprii 5. 2007 the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT executed a contract
regarding certain engineering services relative to the Geotechnical Engineering, {onstruction
material Testing and Environmental Services contract; and

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE and CONSLLTANT have agreed to increase the amount of
work to be performed by the CONSULTANT together with a resultant increasc in the limit
which the contract sum may not exceed;

NOW, THEREFORF, for and in consideration of the [oregoing and various covenants
in said agreement and the mutual covenants herein contained, it is agreed by and between the
parties as follows:

SECTION 1: The aforcmentioned contract shall be amended to expand the scope of
work as provided for in the CONSULTANT'S May 21, 2008 letter.

SECTION 2: The aforementioned contract shall be amended to show a contract sum not
o exceed $160.000 for Fiscal Year 2008 & 2009

SECTION 3: All ather terms, covenants and condittons of said contract heretofore
exccuted which are not amended or deleted herein shall remain in full force and effoct.

IN WITNESS WHEREQFE, the VILILLAGE and CONSTILTANT have causcd this
document 1o be signed by duly authorized officers who have set their hands and seals the day and
year set forth above,

YILLAGE OF LOMB

and TESTING SERY] PORATION

ATTEST:

o Yo 1) - ?MW

Aamas 0. Ftlﬂéi‘l“-f‘r:"



AGREEMENT TO AMEND A CONTRACT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into 5th day of June 2008, by and between the
YILLAGE OF LOMBARD (thc “VILLAGE™) and TESTING SERVICE CORPORATION
{the “"CONSULTANT™).

WHEREAS, on April &, 2007 the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT cxcculed & contract
regarding certain engineering services relative to the Geotechnical Engineering, Constniction
mraterial Testing and Environmental Services contract; and

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT have agreed to increase the amount of
work to be performed by the CONSULTANT logether wilth a resulbtant increase in the limit
which the contract sum may not exceed,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and various covenants
in said agreement and the mutal covenants herein contained, #t is agreed by and between the
parties as [ollows:

SECTION 1: The aforementioned contract shall be amended to expand the scope of
work as provided for in the CONSULTANT’S May 21, 2008 lcticr.

SECTION 2: The aforementioned contract shall be amended to show a confract sum not
to exceed $160,000 for Fiscal Year 2008 & 2009,

SECTION 3: Al other terms, covenants and conditions of said conlract heretofore
executed which are not amended or deleted herein shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREGQF, the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT have caused this
document to be signed by duly authorized officers who have set their hands and seals the day and

year set forth above.
YILLACGE GFM

V].Ilaé;l’?mldent

ATTEST:

Village Clerk

and TESTING SE/WF ORPORATLION
By: "KV

s J A e B L ﬁe:f

ATTEST:

By: C?Jw-*-{--v U ?MM

,Jame,q . Flick ‘nger




AGREEMENT T AMEND A CONTRACT

THIS AGREEMENT madc and entered inlo 5th day of Tune 2008, by and between the
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD (the “VILLAGE") and SEECO CONSULTANTS (the
TOCNSUL TANT™).

WHERFAS, on April 5, 2007 the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT executed a contract
reprarding certain cngineering scrvices relative Lo the Geolechnical Engineering, Constraction
matertal Testing and Environmental Services confract; and

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE and CONSUETANT have agreed 1o nerease the amount of
work to be performed by the CONSULTANT 1ogether with a resuftant inerease in the Lrmnit
which Lhe contract sum may not cxeeed:

NOW., THEREFOREF, for and in consideration of (he foresoing and various covenants
in said agreement and the mutual covenants herein contained. i is agreed by and between the
parties a5 fullows:

SECTION 1: The alorementioned contract shalt be amended 1o capand the scope of
wark as provided for in the CONSULTANT'S May 2t 2008 letter.

SECTION 2: The afurcmentioned contract shatl be amended t show a comtrel sum s
o exceed §173.000 for Fiscal Year 2008 & 2006,

SECTION 3: All ciher terms, covenants and conditions of said contract herelotore
executed which are not amended or deleted heecin shall remain in full orce aru] ¢[Tect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the ViLLAGE and CONSULTANT have caused this
document 1o be signed by duly authorized ofticers wha have set their hands and seals the day am}
year set furth above.

VILLAGE OF LDRD
"-.*'ii]aL;;f}/I’{resitlmu

ATEST:




AGREEMENT TO AMEND A CONTRACT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into 5th day of June 2008, by and between the
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD (the “YILLAGE") and SEFCO CONSULTANTS (the
“CONSULTANT™).

WHEREAS, on April 3, 2007 the VH.LAGE and CONSLUT.TANT executed a contract
reparding certain enginecring services relative o the Geotechnical Engineering, Construction
material Testing and Environmental Services contract: and

WHEREAS, the VILLAGIE and CONSULTANT have agreed to increase (he amount of
work 10 be performed by the CONSULTANT tgether with a resultant increase in the Jimit
which the contract sum may nol exceed;

NOW, THERFFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and various covenants
in said agreement and the mutual covenants herein contained, it is agreed by and between the
parties as follows:

SECTION I: Ihe aforememioned contract shall be amended to expand the scope of
work as provided for in the CONSUL TANT'S May 20, 2008 leticr.

SECTION 2: The aforementioned contract shall be amended 1o show a contract sum not
to excecd $175.000 for Tiscal Year 2008 & 2000,

SECTION 3: All other terms, covenants and conditions of said contract herctofore
executed which are not amended or deleted hercin shall remain in full force and ciTect.

IN WI'TNESS WHEREOYF, the ViLLAGE and CONSULTANT have caused this
document te be signed by duly authorized officers who have set their hands and seals the day and
year set forth above,

VILLAGE OF LO? RD

and SEECO CZNHE‘ UL
By

ATTEST:




